
 
   

Fees and Charges – with effect from 1 April 2025 
                                                                                                                                   

Prices include VAT @ 20% Resident (£) Non-Resident (£) 
Interment Fees 
*Family organised interment – administration fee 195.00 

 Interment of ashes in cremated remains section 420.00 840.00 
Interment of ashes in a grave or woodland grave 420.00 840.00 
**Child interment (up to and including 17 years) **N/A **N/A 
Single / double lawn / woodland grave 905.00 1,810.00 
Traditional kerbed section - specific sections and cemeteries 1,155.00 2,310.00 
Use of memorial garden 135.00 270.00 
Burial chamber for uncoffined burials 2,140.00 4,280.00 
Postponement or cancellation Interment Fee 
Burial on Saturday Interment Fee +100% 
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial for 30 years 
Cremated remains plot 475.00 950.00 
Woodland cremated remains plot 610.00 1,220.00 
Single depth child grave (up to and including 17 years) **N/A **N/A 
**Child (up to and including 17 years) graves within other sections POA POA 
Single / double lawn / woodland grave 1,160.00 2,320.00 
Eling & Calshot single / double lawn grave - including memorial ground support 1,275.00 2,550.00 
Traditional kerbed area - specific sections and cemeteries 1,810.00 3,620.00 
Location selected by purchaser 295.00 

 Assignment / Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial 185.00 
 Re-issue of EROB 75.00 

 Surrender or cancellation of EROB - pro-rata refund No Charge 
Purchase of a burial plot requiring 2 grave spaces 2 Burial Plot Fees 
Memorial Fees 
Permission to erect or amend a memorial 225.00 
**Permission to erect or amend a memorial (up to and incl. 17 years) with application **N/A 
Permission to erect or amend a memorial with kerbstone - traditional sections only 450.00 
Permission for insitu maintenance of memorial - no changes to memorial No Charge 
Permission for offsite repair or maintenance of memorial and removal from cemetery 75.00 
Purchase of a woodland plaque with plinth and vase +VAT with application POA 
Purchase of a memorial garden plaque only +VAT with application POA 
Purchase of an NFDC owned memorial bench plaque +VAT with application POA 
Sundry Fees 
Use of chapel - included in interment fee 105.00 
Research fees per hour minimum 1 hour 75.00 
** Where these charges relate to a child (up to and including 17 years) they are not paid by the child’s parent(s), 
guardian or carer. However, these charges will be recovered after the burial/interment by the Council from the 
Children’s Funeral Fund for England and must be submitted within 6 months of the funeral. 
For further information please visit: https://www.gov.uk/child-funeral-costs 

*Family organised interments, without using the services of a Funeral Director, will incur an administration fee. 
 
Please call the Cemeteries Service on Tel: 02380 285 952 to make payment by bank card. Alternatively, please 
make cheque payable to NFDC and forward to New Forest District Council, Cemeteries Office, Town Hall, Avenue 
Road, Lymington, Hampshire SO41 9ZG.   

https://www.gov.uk/child-funeral-costs

